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OREGON High School Transcript for BobbiJoe Ann Cross

CONNECTIONS
ACADEMY®

General Information

Date Generated: 9/4/2015
Grade Level: 12

Name: BobbiJoe Ann Cross
Student ID: 1677766

Sex: F Date of Birth: 11/05/1997
Parent/Guardian: Deanna Page Address: P.0. Box 472
Otis, OR 97367
792 N DEERLANE LP
Otis, OR 97368

Additional Information

Connections Academy has not yet received the student's transcript from the previous school. Parents are responsible for obtaining a

complete transcript in order to ensure that the student is assigned to the proper grade level.

Course History

GPA is based on a 4-point scale. Grades marked with an asterisk (*) do not contribute to the GPA. Code
definitions: CG: Course work is complete but credit cannot be awarded; CO: Course completed; EN: Scheduled in
section; IC: Course work not completed; IP: Active in section; PC: Student has completed course and teacheris
finishing grading; WF: Failing grade at time of withdrawal from course; WP: Passing grade at time of withdrawal

from course.

2012-2013 (GPA: 2.20)

Credits Credits

Course Area Grade Attempted Earned Code
Health 1 (Taft High) Health and PE B 0.50 0.50
Health 2 (Taft High) Health and PE C 0.50 0.50
PE (Taft High) Health and PE B 0.50 0.50
Chorus A (Taft High) Humanities B 0.50 0.50
Chorus B (Taft High) Humanities A 0.50 0.50
English 1A (Taft High) Language Arts C 0.50 0.50
English 1B (Taft High) Language Arts B 0.50 0.50
Algebra 1A (Taft High) Mathematics C 0.50 0.50
Algebra 1B (Taft High) Mathematics B 0.50 0.50
Applied Geometry (Taft High) Mathematics F 0.50 0.00
Homeroom 9A (Taft High) Other P* 0.25 0.25
Homeroom 9B (Taft High) Other P* 0.25 0.25
Integ Science A (Taft High) Science B 0.50 0.50
Integ Science B (Taft High) Science B 0.50 0.50
Global Studies A (Taft High) Social Studies F 0.50 0.00
Global Studies B (Taft High) Social Studies F 0.50 0.00
Video Production 1 (Taft High) Technology & 0.50 0.50

8.00 6.50
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2013-2014 (GPA: 1.25)

Course

Choir A (Taft High)

Adv English 2A (Taft High)

Algebra 2A (Taft High)

Applied Geometry (Taft High)
Probability & Stats (Taft High)

Careers 1 Assessment (LC Career Tech HS)
Homeroom 10A (Taft High)

Orientation (LC Career Tech HS)
Student Aide A (Taft High)

Biology A (Taft High)

Earth Science A (LC Career Tech HS)
Global Studies A (Taft High)

Intro To Technology (LC Career Tech HS)
Office Tech (LC Career Tech HS)

2014-2015 (GPA: 2.67)

Course

Wet Training (W Salem HS)
Spanish 1A (W Salem HS)
Spanish 1B (Taft High)

Eng 10 Comp (W Salem HS)

Eng 11 Comp (W Salem HS)
English 2 (Taft High)

English 3 (Taft High)

Consumer Math (Taft High)
Geometry (W Salem HS)
Homeroom 11 (Taft High)

Work Based Learning (Taft High)
20C US History 11 (W Salem HS)

Area
Humanities
Language Arts
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Other

Other

Other

Other
Science
Science
Social Studies
Technology
Technology

Area

Health and PE
Humanities
Humanities
Language Arts
Language Arts
Language Arts
Language Arts
Mathematics
Mathematics
Other

Other

Social Studies

Grade

> M M m O

Credits
Attempted

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.25
0.25
5.75

Credits
Attempted

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.25
2.15
0.50
8.00

Credits
Earned

0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.50
0.00
0.50
0.50
0.25
0.25
3.75

Credits
Earned

0.50

0.50

0.00

0.50

0.50

0.00

0.00

0.50

0.50

0.25

2.75

0.50

6.50
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2015-2016 (GPA: n/a)

Course

Career Exploration-Rorvig

Sr. Project/Job Shadow-Ginsbach
CREnglish 10 B

CR English 11 B

English 12 Foundations A-O'Neill
English 12 Foundations B-O"Neill
Algebra 1 A-Call

Geometry B-Reed

Biology A- SBundy

Biology B- SBundy

Environmental Science A- SBundy
American Government Foundations A
American Government Foundations B
CR World History B

United States History Foundations A
Business Keyboarding

High School Cumulative (GPA: 2.09)

Other Academic Information

Area

Career Technical
Independent Study

Language Arts
Language Arts
Language Arts
Language Arts
Mathematics
Mathematics
Science
Science
Science
Social Studies
Social Studies
Social Studies
Social Studies
Technology

Grade
n/a*

n/a
n/a
n/a*
n/a
n/a*
n/a
n/a
n/a*
n/a
n/a*
n/a*
n/a*
n/a
n/a*
n/a*

Credits

Attempted

0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
0.50 n/a
8.00 0.00

Credits
Attempted
29.75

Credits
Earned
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Code
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

Credits
Earned

16.75

Information

This transcript is official if it has a raised seal and a signature by a school official below. Connections Education is accredited by
AdvancED. Oregon Connections Academy is accredited by the Northwest Accreditation Commission (NWAC), an accrediting division

of AdvancED. For information, contact Connections Education at 1-800-382-6010.

Signature

Date

Title

https://www.connexus.com/gradebook/progressReport/transcript/default.aspx?idWebuseF1... 9/4/2015



