



High School Transcript for BobbiJoe Ann Cross

General Information

Name: Bobbi Joe Ann Cross	Date Generated: 9/4/2015
Student ID: 1677766	Grade Level: 12
Sex: F	Date of Birth: 11/05/1997
Parent/Guardian: Deanna Page	Address: P.O. Box 472 Otis, OR 97367 792 N DEERLANE LP Otis, OR 97368

Additional Information

Connections Academy has not yet received the student's transcript from the previous school. Parents are responsible for obtaining a complete transcript in order to ensure that the student is assigned to the proper grade level.

Course History

GPA is based on a 4-point scale. Grades marked with an asterisk (*) do not contribute to the GPA. Code definitions: CG: Course work is complete but credit cannot be awarded; CO: Course completed; EN: Scheduled in section; IC: Course work not completed; IP: Active in section; PC: Student has completed course and teacher is finishing grading; WF: Failing grade at time of withdrawal from course; WP: Passing grade at time of withdrawal from course.

2012-2013 (GPA: 2.20)

Course	Area	Grade	Credits Attempted	Credits Earned	Code
Health 1 (Taft High)	Health and PE	B	0.50	0.50	
Health 2 (Taft High)	Health and PE	C	0.50	0.50	
PE (Taft High)	Health and PE	B	0.50	0.50	
Chorus A (Taft High)	Humanities	B	0.50	0.50	
Chorus B (Taft High)	Humanities	A	0.50	0.50	
English 1A (Taft High)	Language Arts	C	0.50	0.50	
English 1B (Taft High)	Language Arts	B	0.50	0.50	
Algebra 1A (Taft High)	Mathematics	C	0.50	0.50	
Algebra 1B (Taft High)	Mathematics	B	0.50	0.50	
Applied Geometry (Taft High)	Mathematics	F	0.50	0.00	
Homeroom 9A (Taft High)	Other	P*	0.25	0.25	
Homeroom 9B (Taft High)	Other	P*	0.25	0.25	
Integ Science A (Taft High)	Science	B	0.50	0.50	
Integ Science B (Taft High)	Science	B	0.50	0.50	
Global Studies A (Taft High)	Social Studies	F	0.50	0.00	
Global Studies B (Taft High)	Social Studies	F	0.50	0.00	
Video Production 1 (Taft High)	Technology	C	0.50	0.50	
			8.00	6.50	

2013-2014 (GPA: 1.25)

Course	Area	Grade	Credits Attempted	Credits Earned	Code
Choir A (Taft High)	Humanities	C	0.50	0.50	
Adv English 2A (Taft High)	Language Arts	F	0.50	0.00	
Algebra 2A (Taft High)	Mathematics	F	0.50	0.00	
Applied Geometry (Taft High)	Mathematics	F	0.50	0.00	
Probability & Stats (Taft High)	Mathematics	A	0.50	0.50	
Careers 1 Assessment (LC Career Tech HS)	Other	P*	0.25	0.25	
Homeroom 10A (Taft High)	Other	P*	0.25	0.25	
Orientation (LC Career Tech HS)	Other	P*	0.25	0.25	
Student Aide A (Taft High)	Other	P*	0.50	0.50	
Biology A (Taft High)	Science	F	0.50	0.00	
Earth Science A (LC Career Tech HS)	Science	C	0.50	0.50	
Global Studies A (Taft High)	Social Studies	C	0.50	0.50	
Intro To Technology (LC Career Tech HS)	Technology	P*	0.25	0.25	
Office Tech (LC Career Tech HS)	Technology	P*	0.25	0.25	
			5.75	3.75	

2014-2015 (GPA: 2.67)

Course	Area	Grade	Credits Attempted	Credits Earned	Code
Wgt Training (W Salem HS)	Health and PE	A	0.50	0.50	
Spanish 1A (W Salem HS)	Humanities	A	0.50	0.50	
Spanish 1B (Taft High)	Humanities	I*	0.50	0.00	
Eng 10 Comp (W Salem HS)	Language Arts	A	0.50	0.50	
Eng 11 Comp (W Salem HS)	Language Arts	A	0.50	0.50	
English 2 (Taft High)	Language Arts	F	0.50	0.00	
English 3 (Taft High)	Language Arts	F	0.50	0.00	
Consumer Math (Taft High)	Mathematics	B	0.50	0.50	
Geometry (W Salem HS)	Mathematics	B	0.50	0.50	
Homeroom 11 (Taft High)	Other	P*	0.25	0.25	
Work Based Learning (Taft High)	Other	P*	2.75	2.75	
20C US History 11 (W Salem HS)	Social Studies	C	0.50	0.50	
			8.00	6.50	

2015-2016 (GPA: n/a)

Course	Area	Grade	Credits Attempted	Credits Earned	Code
Career Exploration-Rorvig	Career Technical	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
Sr. Project/Job Shadow-Ginsbach	Independent Study	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
CR English 10 B	Language Arts	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
CR English 11 B	Language Arts	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
English 12 Foundations A-O'Neill	Language Arts	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
English 12 Foundations B-O'Neill	Language Arts	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
Algebra 1 A-Call	Mathematics	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
Geometry B-Reed	Mathematics	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
Biology A- SBundy	Science	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
Biology B- SBundy	Science	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
Environmental Science A- SBundy	Science	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
American Government Foundations A	Social Studies	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
American Government Foundations B	Social Studies	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
CR World History B	Social Studies	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
United States History Foundations A	Social Studies	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
Business Keyboarding	Technology	n/a*	0.50	n/a	EN
			8.00	0.00	

High School Cumulative (GPA: 2.09)

Credits Attempted	Credits Earned
29.75	16.75

Other Academic InformationInformation

This transcript is official if it has a raised seal and a signature by a school official below. Connections Education is accredited by AdvancED. Oregon Connections Academy is accredited by the Northwest Accreditation Commission (NWAC), an accrediting division of AdvancED. For information, contact Connections Education at 1-800-382-6010.

Signature

Title

Date